ALT-COM=-VC

-

4 o~ APRZOIQBS : e ~~
Pecision 83 94 083 @mﬁﬂ-:;, N

|
!

* T,
';:”"\\ Ty, e

& "\‘"-"‘.»-,n’i—u
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE ATATE" OF “CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application )
of the SOUTHERN CALIPORNIA WATER
COMPANY for an order authorizing

) Application 82-08-26
)

it to increase the rates for water ;
)

(Piled August 12, 1982)
service in its Simi Valley District.

O'Melveny & Myers, by Guido R. Henry, Jr.,
Attorney at lLaw, for applicant.

Javier Plasencia, Attorney at Law, and
Mehdi Radpour, for the Commission staff.

SEIXIOX

Applicant Southern California Water Company seeks
authority to increase rates for water service in its Simi Valley
District. The rate increases proposed by applicant are in steps
designed to increase annual revenues in test year 1983 by
$539,200, or 30.92%, over the revenues produced by rates in
effect on Jume 1, 1982; in test year 1984 by $40,600, or 1.76%,
over revenues from rates propesed for 1983; and in test year
1985 by $52,300, or 2.22%, over revenues from rates proposed
for 1984. _

" The hearing in this natter was preceded by an informal
public meeting held during the evening on September 22, 1982
in Simi Valley. The meeting was sponsored by applicant and the
Commission staff to provide customers an vDportunity to express
their views and to give appliciant an opportunity to explain
or respond in an informal setting. Three customers attended
the meeting.




A.82-08-26 ALJ/EA ALT-COM~VC

After due hotico, public hearing was held in this
matter before Administrative Law Judge Main on a consolidated
record with Application (A.) 82-08-22 (Los Osos District) in
Los Angeles on December 13, 14, and 15, 1982, A.82-08-22 will
be decided in a separate order. This proceeding was submitted

upon the filing of concurrent briefs due on or before January 18,
1983. |

General Information

Applicant owns and operates water systems in 18 districts
and an electric system in Big Bear Lake, California. PBach district
is a separate unit for operational, accounting, and ratemaking
purposes. The districts are grouped into five divisions. The
headquarters and general office is located in Los Angeles. Cus-
tomers’ bills for all districts are prepared at the Los Angeles
general office. Overall functions such as accounting, engineering,

data processing, and purchasing are also centralized there.

As of December 31, 1981, statewide applicant was serving
236,137 customers and had 375 employees and an investment in
utility plant of $156,416,000. Gross operating revenue for the
12-month period ended December 31, 1981 was $42,804,600. Appli-
cant's approximately 2,000,000 shares of common stock are owned
by more than 5,000 individual and institutional shareholders.

Its preferred stock (198,800 shares in four geries) is held by
institutional investors.




A.82-08-27  ALJ/KA/MA ALT=~-COM~-VC

Simi Valley District

The Simi Valley District encompasses one physically
interconnected system serving the City of Simi Valley and '
adjacent unincorporated territory in Simi Valley. The avea
is mostly residential. Of the 9,981 customers served as of
December 31, 1981, 99.8% were in the commercial classification
which consists of resicdential and business customers. The water
supply is obrained from the Calleguas Municipal Water District,
a member of the Metropolitan Water District of Southerm California.
As of December 31, 1981, there were 386,473 feet of distrzibution
mains ranging in size up to 16 inches in diameter and nine
steel tanks with a storage capacity of 3,592,000 gallons. The
historical cost of utility plant in sexrvice in the Simi Valley
Distriect at December 31, 1981 was $6,003,400 and the depreciation
reserve was $1,194,200, yvielding a net depreciated cost of
$4,089,200.
Present and Proposed Rates

Applicant provides water service in the Simi Valley
District under Schedule SI-1, Genmeral Metered Service. 1In
addition, service is rendered under companywide Schedules AA~4,
Private Fire Protection Service; Schedule AA-5, Publie Fire
Protection;: AA-9, Construction and Temporary Service; and
AA-10, Service to Company Employees.

' Applicant proposes to increase the rates for gemeral

metered service. A tabular comparison of preseat and adopted
rates for gemeral metered service Is included in Appendix C
to this decision.




A.82-08-26 ALJ/EA/MA ALT-COM~VC

Need for Rate Relief

In its application applicant stated that its
depressed earnings for this districet are "mainly caused by
increases in the costs of purchased power, labor, postage,
payroll taxes, income taxes, liability insurance, depreciation,
inereased rate base and increased cost-o0f-capital since these
costs were last considered by the Commission in setting rates.”
Rate of Return

The rate of return issue is common to both this
application and the Los 0Osos Distriet application (A.82-08-22).
It was discussed and resolved in our decision on that applica-~
tion. In that decision we found that a 14.57% return on equity

is reasonable for applicant and strikes a balance between the

consumers' short-tewxm concern of obtaining the lowest possible
rates while maintaining good watexr service over the long xun.

The resultant overall rates of return for the test years

were then developed as follows:




A.82-08-26 ALJ/EA

ALT-COM-VC

Test Period - 1983, 1984, and 1985

Component
1983

Long~term Debt

Bank Loans .
Preferred Stock
Common Stock

1984

Loug-term Debt
Bank Loans
Preferred Stock
Common Stock

1985

Long-term Debt
Bank Loans
Preferred Stock
Common Stock

Capitalization
Ratios

49.00%
1.00

13.00

37.00

100.002

49.00%
1.00

13.00

37.00

100.00%

49.00%
1.00
13.00
_37.00

100.00%

Results of Operations

Weighted
Cost

4.67%
.14

1.11

5.37

11.29%

4.88%
.13
1018

5.37
11.56%

10.347% 5.07%

13.00 .13
9.30 1.21
14.50 _5:37

11.78%

To evaluate the need for a rate increase, witnesses
for applicant and the Commission staff have analyzed and estimated
for test years 1983 and 1984 applicant's operating revenues,
operating expenaés, and rate base for this district. Staff's

basic study of operating results (Exh{bit 19) was based, ir part,
on later information than that svailable in June 1982 when appli-

cant final{zed its study (Exhibit 13). As shown in Exhibit 15,
applicant accepted staff’s estimates with certain exceptions.
Both the latter exhibit and staff Exhibit 19 have been modified




A.82-08-26 ALJ/EZA ALT-COM~VC

by late-filed exhibits, having as their purpose the inclusion
of the effect on operating results of the increase in rates,
effective January 1, 1983 under Resolution W-3059, wmade
necessary by the Economic Recovery Tax Act of 1981 (ERTA).

In Table 1, which follows, the results for test years
1983 and 1984, as shown in late-filed Exhibits 23 and 24, and
the operating results we adopt are set forth.




A.82-08-26 ALT-COM-VC

. "

Table 1

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA WATER COMPANY
Sim{ Valley District

Estimated Summary of Earnings
Test Year 1933

Page 1

Rates Effective 1/1/83 :
pplicant: Sta : tAuthorized
Item Ex. 23 : Ex. 24 : Adopted : Rates
(Dollars in Thousands)

Operating Revenues

Commercial $1,690.9 $1,736.5 $1,715.8 $1,932.7
Industrial 33.8 49.5 38.5 43.4
Public Authority 171.1 171.1 185.6 209.9
Other Metered 12.9 33.3 12.9 14.5
Priv. Fire Prot. 6.5 6.5 6.5 8.7

Misc. 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0

. Tot. Oper. Rev. 1,916.2 1,997.9 1,960.3 2,209.3

Operating Expensex
O&M Expenses

Purchased Power 103.2 103.2 100.4 100.4

Purchased Water 1,009.4 1,053.6 1,022.5
Uncollectibles 7.4 7.8 7.6

All Other 189.3 189.3 189.3
Tot. 0&M Exp. 1,309.3 1,353.9 1,319.8

A&G Expenses 97.4 92.4 98.1
Gen. Off. Allocation 62.0 54 .8 60.0

Subtotal 1,468.7 1,501.1 1,477.9

Depr. Expense 122.0 122.0 122.0
Taxes Other Than Inc. 51.5 51.5 51.5
State Tax 0.4 5.1 3.7
Federal Tax 28.3 48.9 42.9

Tot. Expenses 1,670.9 1,728.6 1,698.0
Net Revenues 245.3 269.3 262.3
Rate Base 3,382.9 3,371.9 3,380.3
Rate of Return 7.25% 7.99% 7.76% 11.29%




A.82-08-26 ALT-COM-VC

Table 1

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA WATER COMPANY
Simi{ Valley District

Estimated Summary of Earnings
Test Year 1384

Page 2

:__Rates Effective 1/1/83 : :
: :Applicant: Sta : tAuthorized:
Item : Ex. 23 : Ex. 24 : Adopted : Rates -

Operating Revenues ‘
Commercial $1,724.8 $1,771.3 $1,7§g.§' $1,990.

Industrial 33.8 49.5

Public Authority 178.5 178.5 193.6
Other Metered 12.9 33.3 12.9
Priv. Fire Prot. 7.3 7.3 7.3
Misc. 1.0 1.0 1.0

Tot. Oper. Rev, 1,958.3 2,040.9 2,003.5

Operating Expenses
. O&M Expenses

Purchased Powver 105.9 105.9 102.7

Purchased Water 1,031.6 1,076.3 1,045.1
Uncollectibles 7.6 7.9 7.8

All Other 201.0 201.0 201.0
Tot. O&M Exp. 1,346.1 1,391.1 1,356.6 1,357.7

A&G Expenses 102.4 97.0 103.1 107.2
Gen. Off. Allocation 66.8 58.3 63.7 63.7

Subtotal 1,515.3 1,546.4 1,523.4 1,528.6

Depr. Expense 127.9 127.9 127.9 127.9
Taxes Other Than Inec. 55.5 55.5 55.5 55.5

State Tax 2.2) 2.8 1.4 25.4
Federal Tax 20.2 41.6 35.6 143.4

Tot. Expenses 1,716.7 1,774.2 1,743.8 1,887.8
Net Revenues 241.6 266.7 259.7 392.2
Rate Base 3,386.7 3,375.7 3,38,.1 3,384.1
Rate of Return 7.13% 7.90% 7.67% 11.56%

(Red Figure)




A.82-08~26 ALJ/ZA ALT=-COM=-VC

As can be seen frow Table 1, the remaining differences
between the estimates of applicant and staff, after applicant’'s
basically accepting staff's estimates, are primarily in
operating revenues and purchased water. We will now address
these differences.

Cperating Revenues

Witnesses for applicant and staff disagreed as to
how best to project water consumption. The {mportance of this
disagreement is underlined not only by the fact that over 90%
of applicant's sales are affected, but by the fact that those
sales are made under an inverted rate structure. The disagree-
ment is with respect to (1) sales per commercial customer,

(14) sales to industrial customers, and ({i1i) other metered
sales.

(1) Sales Per Commercial Customer
Applicant's projection of metered sales per commercial

customer of 226.4 hundred cubic fret (Ccf) per year was derived
using the Modified Bean Method (MBM). The year 1977, as a
drought year, was excluded from that derivation. In the opinion
of applicant'’s expert witness, the equation so derived using
the MBEM was a good one. When tested using 1981 weather data,
the equation predicted sales of 242.7 Ccf per customer which
compared favorably with the recorded sales of 242.13 Cef.

The staff expert witness also tried the MEM to
project commercilal sales. He testiffed that by excludiag
1977 and 1978, he obtained the MBM equation that best fit
with the recorded data. Although the correlation factors
were very good, he rejected the use of the equation because
it predicted a normalized usage of 218.9 Ccf which was out-
sidé”the‘§ctual usage experienced during the periods 1968-1976,




A.82-08-26 ALJ/EA ALT-COM-VC

inclusive, and 1980, 1981, and 12 months ending September 30,
1983. The excluded years 1977, 1978, and 1979 were in his view
the drought-induced conservation and residual conservation years.
The staff witness concluded that the best estimate was obtained
by averaging the unadjusted usage from 1968 to 1981, excluding
1977, 1978, and 1979. The estimate obtained in this way {s
233.6 Ccf.

In our view there appears to be a downward bias in
applicant’s estimste of 226.4 Ccf and an upward bilas in staff's
estimate of 233.6 Ccf. The residual conservation experienced
in 1978 and perhaps in 1979, reflected into applicant's equation
by inclusion of those years, tends to understate projected usage
(i.e., tends to cause the straight line of the MBM equation to
turn clockwise). Predrought usage, being predominant in staff's
estimate, tends to overstate projected usage (i.e., tends to

Swawp any changes that have occurred as & result of virtually
doubling the number of customers since 1968 and the effect of
residual conservation). In our Judgment a projection of 230.0 Ccf
of metered per commercial customer is more reasonable than

either applicant’'s estimate or staff’s estimate for the test

years and has been reflected in our adopted operating results.

(11) Sales to Industrial Customers

Applicant's witness reviewed the years 1977 through
1981 and concluded that sales to the five industrial customers
had permanently dropped from 96,683 Cef in 1977 to the 43,000 Cecf
range for 1980 and 1981. He attributed the drop in usage largely
to the installation of & water reclaiming system by one customer
and a sharp decline in usage by another. Adjusting for two
additional customers, applicant's witness concluded that 60,803

Cef would be a reasonable estimate for total consumption by
industrial customers.




A.82-08-26 ALJ/EA ALT-COM-VC

In arriving at his usage projection of 85,900 Cecf
for the seven industrial customers, the staff witness used
an average counsumption for the years 1977 through 1981 of
12,264.7 per service. He assumed that the declining trend
in industrial usage reflected & general decline in the
national economy but did not have an opinion as whether or
to what extent the decline might be reversed during the
test years.

We are persusded that the industrial-use data and
related facts are supportive of a drop in usage per industrial
customer. Applicant'’s projection of industrial sales for the

test years thus appears more reasonable than staff's and has
been reflected in our adopted operating results.

However, both applicant and staff erred in computing
revenues from their sales estimates. Applicant's sales estimate

of 60,803 Ccf equates to $38,500, not $33,800, of revenuve from
industrial sales. The same kind of error was made ia computing
revenues from public authority sales. The correct revenue
figures are $185,600 for 1983 snd $193,600 for 1984.

(111{) Other Metered Sales

Applicant’'s witness analyzed this category of sales
as being related to house construction and thus correlated it
to total customer growth in the district. The staff witness
projected these sales based or average number of other customers
and average usage per customer without linking the estimate to
new construction. He agreed that the approach used by applicant's
witness was a reasonable one. Applicant’s projection of other
metered sales appears to be the more reasonable of the two
estimates and is adopted for thir Test years.




A.82-08-26 ALJ/EA ALT-COM-VC

O&M Expenses

The differences in the estimates of applicant and
staff for these expenses are in purchased water and wuncollectibles
and reflect staff's higher estimates of water sales. Our adopted

expenses are consistent with our adopted estimates of water
sales.

A&G Expenses

Staff's late~filed Exhibit 24, through an oversight,
fafled to reflect its acceptance of applicant's estimates of
euployee pensions and benefits and employee expenses for this
district. That acceptance virtually eliminates the approximately
$5,000 difference in their respective estimates of A&G expenses.

Our adopted A&G expenses are at the levels agreed upon
by applicant and staff modified only to the extent of making
local franchise fees consistent with adopted operating revenues.

General Off{ce Allocation
and Rate Base

Our adopted figures are taken from staff's late-filed
Exhibit 20, which, through an oversight, were not picked up in
late-£iled Exhibit 24. Exhibit 20 reflects the extent to which
staff accepts updated information on employee pensions and
benefits presented at the hearing and through late-filed
Exhibit l; by applicant.

The small d{fferences in rate base estimates of
applicant and staff are due to late-filed Exhibit 24's not
using the corrected general plant allocation factor and to
different levels of construction work in progress (CWIP) 4{n
general plant. Our adopted estimates reflect the corrected
allocation factor and $100,000 of CWIP of general plant for




A.82-08-26 ALJ/EA ALT-COM=VC

-

allocation to the districts. Concerning the latter, blanket
work orders for district plant construction carried at the
general office level are comingled with work orders for
construction of general plant. In the staff witness's view,
the amount of CWIP of general plant that is readily supportable
within this comingling 4s limited to $100,000.

The differences in the estimates of incowme taxes
between applicant and staff are only the result of the differences
in their respective estimates of operating revenues and operating
expenses other than income taxes. In our adopted operating
results, income taxes were computed using the same method employed
by applicant and staff. The income tax computations are {ncluded
in Appendix C attached to this decision.

Authorized Revenue Increases

By comparing the entries for operating revenues in
Table 1, 4t can be seen that the rates to be authorized for test
year 1983 yield addit{onal gross revenues of $249,000 which
represent a 12.7% increase over revenues at present rates.

The rates to be authorized for test year 1984 yield add{itional
gross revenues of $22,000 which represents a 1.02 increase
over revenues at 1983 increased rates. In addition, a third
set of rates will be authorized to allow for attrition in rate
of return after test year 1984. This is in keeping with our
intention that the districts of Class A water utilities will
not file a general rate increase application more often than
once in three years.




A.82-08-26 ALJ/EA ALT-COM~VC

The attrition to be allowed for after 1984 has an
operational component and a financial component. Its operational
component {s (.01% as indicated by the 1983 rate of return of
11.2697% declining to 11.28% for 1984 at the rates authorized
for 1983. Its financial component {s the adopted estimate of
financial attrition in rate of return between years 1984 and
1985 of 0.22% (L.e., the difference between the rates of return
of 11.78% and 11.56%For years 1985 and 1984, respectively).

To offset the 0.237 combined financial-operational
attrition rate, we may authorize a step increase for 1985 of
up to $16,200 Applicant will be required to £i{le an advice
letter with supporting work papers on or after November 15,
1984 to justify such an increase. Fixing rates in this way
results in a better matching of the consumers' interests than
setting a high initial rate which would yield the adopted rate
of return for a three-year average. The required supplemental
filings will permit review of achieved rates of return before
the final step increase is granted.

Rate Desiomn

In Exhibit 18 staff made the following observations

and recommendations on rate design:

"13.3 The authorized increase should be
allocated to service charges, quantity
‘rates and flat rates and be proportional
to the gross revenuves derived from each
category, and based on rates in effect
when the decision in this proceeding is
signed.

"13.4 The staff recommendation of an equal
percentage increase in service and cocmmodity
charges is based on Commission policy to
create an facentive for conservation.




A.82-08-26 ALJ/EA/MA ALT-COM-VC

"13.5 The utility proposes to increase
rates for Gemeral Metered Service
(Schedule SI-1). Staff agrees and

also recommends that rate for Private
Fire Protection Service (Schedule AA~4)
be increased from $2.25 to $3.00 per
nonth for each inch of diameter of
sexvice connection and Schedule AA-4

be revised to accommodate the rate."

Those recommendations on rate design are reasonable
and we adopt them.

Consexvation and Pump Efficiency

Applicant has an established program to promote water
conservation. Currently, its efforts are directed primarily

toward providing conservation reminders through inserts mailed
with customers' bills.

Applicant also has an established Program to maintain
puxp efficiencies. Our staff reports that "the majority of
boosters in the Simi Valley District are within and above the
average~fair range." The utility has indicated thar they will
repair the three boosters, which are below average-fair range,
in 1982 and 1983.




A.82-08-26 ALJ/EA ALT-COM-VC

In Exhibit 19 staff commented on service as follows:
"12.2 Customers service complaints for
the year 1981 and nine months of the year
1982 are summarized as follows:
Year 1981 1982 (9-Month)
Water Quality 15 ' 6
Pressure 38 21
Leaks 229 171
Misc. 682 1,148
Total 964 1,346

"12.3 The record indicates that the
complaints were investigated and resolved
by the utility within a reasonable period
of time after notification.

"12.4 An inspection of the utility's
facilities revealed that their procedures
for handling customer service in this
district was satisfactory.

"12.5 An informal public meeting was held
in the City of Simi Valley on September 22,
1982. Three customers attended the meeting.
No service complaints were made.”

Findings of Fact

1. Applicant's service, conservation program, pump
efficiency program, and water quality are satisfactory.

2. The adopted estimates of operating revenues, operating
expenses, and rate base for the Test years 1983 and 1984,
together with an additional revenuve requirement of $16,200
for 1985 duve to attrition, reasonably indicate the results
of applicant's future operations.




A.82-08-26 ALJI/EA ALT-COM-VC

3. The coupilation of adopted quanéities-and the adopted
tax calculation are contained in Appendix C to this.decision.
4. Rates of returm of 11.29%, 11.56%, and 11.78%,
respectively, on applicant’s rate base for 1983, 1984, and
1985 are reasonable. The related retuwrn on common equity

{s a. constant 14.507%. This will require an increase of
$249,000 or 14.0%, in annual revenuves for 1983; a further
increase of $22,000 or 1.0%, for 1984; and a further
increase of $16,200 or 0.7%, for 1985.

S. The adopted rate design is reasonadle.

6. The increases in rates and charges authorized by
this decisfon are justiried, and are just snd reasonable.

7. The further increases suthorized im Appendix A
should be appropriately wodified in the event the rate of
return on rate base, adjusted to reflect the rates then in
effect and normal ratemaking adjustments for the 12 months
ended September 30, 1983 and/or September 30, 1984, exceeds
the lower of (a) the rate of return found reasonable by.the
Commission for applicant during the corresponding period in
the most recent rate decision, or (b) 11297 for 1983 and
11.56% for 1984,

Conclusions of Law

1. The adopted rates are just, reasonable, and
nondiscriminatofy.

2. The application should be granted to the extent
provided by the following order.

3. Because of the immediate need for additionsl revenue,
the following order should be effective today.




A.82-08-26 ALJ/EA T-COM-VC

IT IS ORDERYD that:

1. Applicant Southern Californias Water Company is
authorized to f£ile for its Simi Valley District, effective
today, the revised rate schedules in Appendix A. The f{ling
shall comply with General Order Series 96. The effective
date of the revised schedules shall be the date of f1iling.
The revised schedules shall apply only to service rendered
on and after their effective date.

2. On or after Novembder 15, 1983 applicant is
authorized to file an advice letter, with appropriate.work
papers, requesting the step rate increases for 1984 included
in Appendix A, or to file a lesser increase which includes
a wmiform cents per 100 cubic feet of water adjustment from
Appendix A in the event that the Simi Valley District rate
of return on rate base, adjusted to reflect the rates then
in effect and normal ratemaking adjustments for the 12 months
ending September 30, 1983, exceeds the lower of (a) the rate
of return found reasonable by the Commission for applicant
during the corresponding period in the then most recent rate
decision, or (b) 11.29%. This £f{ling shall comply with
General Orxrder Series 96. The requested step rates shall be
reviewed by staff to determine their conformity with this
order and shall go into effect upon staff's determination
of conformity. Staff shall inform the Commission 1f {t finds
that the proposed step rates are not in accord with this
decision, and the Commission may thean modify the increase.
The effective date of the revised schedules shall be no

earlier than January 1, 1984, or 30 days after the filing
of the step rates, whichever is later. The revised schedules

shall apply only to service rendered on and after their
effective date.




A.82-08-26 ALI/EA ALT-COX-VC

-

3. On or after Nevember 15, 1984 spplicant is authorized
to file an advice letter, with appropriate work papers,- requesting
the step rate increases for 1985 {ncloded in Appendix A, or to
file & lesser increase vhich includes & uniform cents per 100
cubic feet of water adjustment from Appendix A in the event that
the Simi Valley District rate of return on rate base, adjusted
to reflect the rates then in effect and normal ratemaking adjustc-
ments for the 12 months ending September 30, 1984, exceeds the
lowver of (a) the rate of retwurn found reasonable by the Commission
for applicant during the corresponding period in the then most
recent rate decision, or (b) 11.56% This filing shall comply with
General Order Series 96. The requested Step rates shall be

reviewed by staff to determine their conformity with this order

and shall go into effect upon staff's determination of-conformity.
Staff shall {nform the Comnission 1if it finds that the proposed
8tep rates are not in accord with this decision, and the Commission
way then modify the increase. The effective date of the revised




A.82-08-26 ALJ/EA ALT=-COM~VC

schedules shall be no earlier than January 1, 1985, or 30 days
after the filing of the step rates, whichever is later. The
revised schedules shall apply only to service rendered on and
after their effective date.

This order is effective today.

Dated APR 2 0 1083 » &t San Francisco, California.

(Appendixes A and B to be prepared by Revenue Requirements Division.)

LIONAFD M. GRIMES, JR.
Prosident
VICZOR CALVO
DONALD VIAL
Cozmigsioners

Commizzionear Pricgilla C. Grow, doing
BocesSarlly wusLnt, 440 20t participete
in the disposition o2 this proceelicg.

27 DECISTON
CUISSIONERS nge 1y 0L

. Ny




A. 82-02-26

ADPPEINDIV A

‘l’ Page 1

Sehedule No. SI-Y
Simd Vallew Digewing

ey LY b el il -y
Cmv:‘;m.?: '.," 4 ‘nD L"E:p.'n Y]

s Pk 2w

ATPLICLEILITY

Applicable to all metered water service.

TERRTTOZY

Portions of the City of 5Simi Valley aad vieinity, Veatura Couaty.

RATES

————————

Per Mator
Quantity Patec: - Por Voath

First 300 cu. £T., per 100 ev. £, .vevvenree.. $ OLLLL
Cver 300 cu. L., 2e2 100 €U 2% vevrvrvrnnee 0.677

Service Charge:

For 5/8 % 3/L-ineh ceeserectncnreresnsanas
Fos 3/Lk=inen
For Leineh vesssesenssisseserreoan
FOI‘ é’-inCh p L N T Y I T T Y Y
For 2={nch Sesesssnsrnseasrsvtions
FOZ.' 3-13Ch LE R NN R RN R N N N PR g
FOI‘ u‘"inCh LR X N I W I R A
Por G-LnCh MOLeT evrrrrrrrrncccrnnonnn.

FOI' 8-1n¢h mctcr LR RN I TN W N N R R N R
For 10-4nCh Ceter covvnnirrinrnvecnracans

88888%89%E

GevsePrsrmevrrRvrnsvenae

. v

o)
B8 885 Bwwnwe

o

-

The Sexvice Charge is & readiness-to-serve chargs
applicadble 10 2ll mutered service and o waleks is
to be added the quantity charge cormuted ot the
Quentity Rutes.




A. €2-05-25 ck

APPENDIY A

Zaeh of the following 2 T into effect o0a the
in€leoiud 2ute by filing u . appropriste ineresse
O the rute wWhich would o4k Cate,

Brfeative Doves

pS 1-1-85

Serviac Tharye

2nr Yeter Por Math

¥or 5/8 » 3/k-inen
For 3/k=lneh
For l-in¢h
For l7einch
For 2-inch
For 3=inch
For Laimen
FO:’ 6"*...

For 8-inch m

g
¥

0-09-5000-01000-03;0010‘ $O-l°
LIS I N R AN 0-20 ollo
IR R RN E RN NN NI 0-30

LR RN NN RN NNy OGTO

[ 2}
b

o
LELy L

1]

1
0N

2]
0

2 )
€F ¢ ot o (F ' b b

(24

44
)

LA LK S U B S0 B B N I O 4 10w
[ AR NN NN NN NN l-oo

LN AR RN NN ENYN]

13

o )
H
)

8
114
(&4
L |

"
]

Q

A RN RN NN YYEEN]

L)

wwNyPOOO
388388883

b3
@
t
>
>

[N E NN N ]

L]

badol 4 pte :
. LSOV O ~ulia 20 v cse s onvrsnssne

Quantity Paten

For the first 300 cu. 4., per 100 cu. ft... 0.00L
For all over 300 cu. 2t., per 100 cu. ft.... 0.002

o9
33
]

{ZND OF APPZIDIY &)




AYPROIN B

Cozpezicon oF grmmtoad DAL LOF ceellmnsisl, TaTeTel customers o2
arious usegt Jave)l and SVCERES weons devel gt ProLent ozl exbnerined rates

for. THE yenT 1983.

Goperel Xotered gemvice (5/8 % 3/L) inch MeteTs

e rresest AT Funorised Percent
Monih).y Tasdd H Totes : Tokes Toeeaast

(Cxdie Teet)

30 L.22 $ LT3 12.1%

500 5.22 6.09 16.7
1,000 &.13 Q.47 16.5
1,500 1.2k 12.86 13.9
1,920 (averoge) 13.85 - 15.70 13.k
2,000 2.%.35 16.2% 1.0

3,000 25.57 " 23.01 1.9
5,000 " 3%.01 36.51 10.6

(EFD OF AZPEFRIX 3)




RPPENDIX €
Poge 1

ADOFTED QUANTITIES

Neme of Company: Southerz Califorsic wWoter Conpeny

Net=to=Cross Multiplier: 2.087
Federal Tax Rate: L6%
State Tax Rete: 9.6%

Local Franchise Tax Rete: L.LT5%

Uacollectidles Rate: 0.389%

OfTsct Tterms Test Yeara

190% 190%

Purchasad Pover

A. Cef/evn 1.971 1.972




A.E2=0B-26

O0ffzet Items (Cozt'a)

B. kW (Total)

C. ILwerage Cost/xwh

Al Velorem Taxns
Effective Tex Rote

Numher 0f Sarvices:

-

APTDTLC

Poge 2

LDOPTED CU DIy

[aad
-

“5

1903
1’ 395) 100
$ 0.072

55,600

0.768%

+ Terrs
1904
1,k25,704
S 0.0T2

Lt 100
0.768

LAV, Usnge=Cel [V s
1

T Aoy o Qe s

Comcerciel
Industrial
Molic Authority
QOther

2,393.%
60.8
294.3

220.0
8.7

3.0

230.0
3.7
3.0

20.0

Subtotal
Private Fire Prot.
Totel
Water Losz .
Toval Wer. Prod.

10,522

—0
20

A4
=




A.82-08-26 BR/cx

RPFZNOIY. C

Tage 3

- oy P tatabars LY A aed L
AVITRURD ST Y WNeTT . 8T
A,

9. ldcmied Survice by Woter Size

. Veser B34ze 1633 198

5/8" x 3/%" 9,949
3 / 1"

- -
S -

. 10,303 10,513

10. Metered Woter Seles Used %o Desizm Rates
oz = Ccf —
Range = Cef 2952 igcs
Block 1 0-3 360,300 357,650
Block 2 »3 2,318,707 2,500,859
| Total Usege 2,709,000 2,768,500




A.832-08-26

ISPDIX €
Puge 4

INCONE TIY. CALCUZARICN
293%

Procent Dates : SFronannd O
CcCx7T H By H oo
(&) (2) )
(Thousunds of Dollare)

Operating Revenues 31,960. $2,990.3  $2,209.3
C&% Expenses 1,477. 1,477.¢  2,u82.6
2exes Cther Thas Income gl 5..5 5.5
ceT %.7 .0
Subtotal 0529- 10533'1 1’531*-1

Deductions From Taxadle Income

Tux Depreciation 219.% 2 219.3
Cabitﬂlized Overhccd 1)-9 13-9
Interccs 162.8 182.8
Preferred Stoek Div. Credit o) 0

Subtotal Decductions 292.0 X 292.0

1
2
3
4
>
3
7
8
9
10

K B

Net Taxable Income for CCFT 38 5 283.2

cerr 3.9 27.2
Total CCFD , 3.7 27.2

=

[
AV

bc. Taxable Incoze for FIT

Foderal Income Tax

Graduated Tox Adjusizent

Fed Income Tax Before Adj.

Investment Tay, Credis
Total FIT

e
SR

|

b3




A.82.08-26

APPEINDIX. €
Page §

INCONME TAX CAICULATION
2984

Pronent Rates : ACanied Ruser
CCIT : p iy . CcerT : R

3] &) G 6,

(Tousands of Dollars

°§°’ﬂtin€ Reveaues $2,003.5 §2,003.5 $2,280.0 $2,280.0

OWA .;:“pcnt-cs 1'523-J' 1Q523-L‘ 2., 528’6 1,528-6
Toxvec Qthacer Than Income 55.5 55.5 85.5 $5.5
o 0 . -0 27.4

e
Subtetal 1,576.9 -5 1,584.1 1y51-1-‘5

Deducsions From Taxable Incoze

Tux Denrecintion 225.0 226.0
Capitalized Oveshead 8.0 18.0
Interest 165.7 . 165.7
Prelerred Stock Dit. Credit .0 .0

Subtotal Joductions 409.7 ; 4C9.7

[T

O N o \nFuilop

WlES)Y O

Net Taxable Income for CCFT 1L.9 286.2
L

CCrT 1.4 -«
“otal CCET L4 27.%

Net Taxable Income for FIT

Federal Income Tax

Graduated Tax Adjustzent

Fed Income Tax Before Adj.

Iavestzent Tox Cradit
Total FIT

(B0 & APPROX C)




